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RECOLUTLON NO, AC-114 . S ’

AR NG DETERMIDATIONS ARD APPROVING ) RESOLUTLON ot FKHSNU}

1 WITHOUT HEARING THE PROPCSED SOUTHERM ; COUMNTY LOTAL AGENCY % ’
5 PACIFIC ANNEXATION TO THE CITY OF HURON ;_Fg[@qzrgN_cgbﬂgzﬁs;@ _ _‘

3 WHEREAS, an annexation proposal known as the Southern Pacific i

4v Annexation to the City »of Huron was heretofore filed with this

Sz Comuissiou, aud

6} WHEREAS, the petition certifies that the proponent is the sole

7r owner of the land proposed to be annexed; and

8 WHEREAS, Section 54797.1 of the Covernment Code authorizes

9 this Commission to approve such an annexation without notice or

10 hearing; and

1 WHEREAS, this Commission, upon review of the zpplication, has

12 determined that the proposal is in ordei; )
15 NOW, THEREFORE, the Fresno County Local Agency Formation ‘
14 Commission does hereby resolve, determine and order as follows:

15 Section 1: The boundaries as set forth in the proposal are 'f
16 approved.

17 Section 2: For purposes of annexation, the territory is ' N
1l found to be uninhabited.

19 Section 3: The Southern Pacific Annexation to the City of

20  Huron is approved. -y
21 Section 4: The City of Huron may complete the annexation ‘

22 without natice, hearing or election, )
23 Section 5: Further annexation proceedings way be conducted

24f and completed pursuant to applicable law. Pursuant to Section

25 54799.2 of the Governwent Code, the proceeding must be completed
26 within one year from this date.
27 Section 6: The Executive Officer is hereby directed to mail

28 copies of this resolution to: .
29 1. City of Huron

20 2, Raymond E, Marks, 65 Market Street, San Francisco, Calif.

. 3. Clerk, Fresno County Roard of Supervisors
21 4. Fresno County Director of Public Works
5. Fresno County Planning Director
32 6. Fresno County Assessor
JUNTY OF FRESNO A\
ZSNO. CALIFORNIA
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ADOPTED the 15th day of July 1968 by the Fresno County

Local Agency Formation Commission by the following vote:
AYER: DeBoer, Howard, Reich, Hahesy (Alternate), Knapp
NOES: None

ABSTAINING: None

ABSENT: Craven

,‘/ T o
WARREN D. CANTRELL, Executive Officer
Fresno County Local Agency Formation Commission
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FRESNO

COMMISSIONERS:

COUNTY

WESLEY R.CRAVEN
CHAIRMAN

JOSEPH A.REICH

JEFFERSOM E. HAHESY
ALTERNATE

(4284

CLAUDE J.DeBOER

JOHN B HOWARD

FLOYD HvDE
ALTERNATE

PUBLIC MEMBER
B.FRANKLIN KNAFPP

EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Warren D, Cantrell

oF FRESNQ. CALIFORN'A 93721

TELEFHONE (209}
268-8011 EXT. 445

LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION
AGENDA ITEM NO., 9

July 15, 1968

To: Members of Local Agency Formation Commission
Subject: Proposed Southern Pacific Annexation to
City of Huron (AC-114)

Mr, R. H, Hargrove, Attorney at Law, representing
the Southern Pacific Cowpany has submitted a proposal for
annexation to the City of Huron. The land to be annexed
is contiguous to the present city boundaries and is
located between Palmer and Tornado Avenues.

The boundaries have been reviewed by the County
Assessor and he reports that the boundaries are definite
and certain and conform with lines of assessment or
ownership.

The application states that annexation is requested
to enable future development of the area, Both resi-
dential and industrial developments are anticipated.
Annexation is requested for clty services. The applica-
ticn states that to get wa*er to the area without
annexation would require the construction of an
independent water supply and system at an estimated
cost of approximately $35,000 plus cost of a filter
systen and distribution systewm.

Based on the standards adopted by this Commission
it 1s recommended that the proposed Soythern Pacific
Annexation to the City of Huron (AC-114) be approved.
Tt 13 also recommended that the resolution provide
that the clty be authorized to proceed with the
annexation without notice, hearing, or election.

At Sl
D. C ELL, Executive Officer

Local Agency Formation Commission

sh
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A . HALL OF RECORDS
ROJM 300
FRESNO. CALIFORNIA 93721

OUN OF
FRESNO

TELEPHONE {209}
268-6011 EN.Y. 443

COMMISSIONERS:

COUNTY

WESLEY R.CRAVEN
CHAIRMAN

JOSEPH A REICH

JEFFERSON E. HAHESY
ALTERNATE

CITY

CLAUDE J. DEBOER

JOHN B. HOWARD

FLOYD HYDE

ALTERNATE

PUBLIC MEMBER
B. FRANKLIN KNAFP

EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Warreén D, Cantrell

LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION
July 1, 1968

City of Huron
City Clerk
P. 0. Box 275

Kerman, Callfornila 926230
Gentlemen:

Pursuant to the provisions of 56261 of

the Government Code, the proposed

Southern Pacific (ﬁ

annexation to your 1str ct will be pre-

sented to the Local Agency Formation

Commission without notice of hearing on
July 15, 1968 . Your district may

make a wrxtten request that the Commission

hold 2 hearing, but unless this request is

received within ten days from this date, thc

Commission will be asked to make a determin-

ation without the notice and hearing. The

item will be scheduled for 2 p.m.

If you need anz information regarding this
proposal, we shall be pieased to hear from
you.

Very truly yours,
///2» o Lornilen

WARREN D, CANTRELL Executive Officer
Local Agency For-ation Commission

WDC:mb

CC: R, H, Hargrove
P. 0. Box 152
San Mateo, California 94401
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COUNTY OF FRESNO

OFFICE OF THE ASSESSOR
=1 ROOM 201, HALL OF RECORDS
£RE P.O. BOX 1746

FRESNO. CALIFORNIA 93715

=

CERALD B GARD
2ALD 8. GARD RARRIE W CANFIELD
ASSL3SOR June 18, 1968 AssiETANT ASSTSSOR

ASSESSOR'S REPORT

TO LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION

Date of Report: June 18, 1968 File No. AC-114-840

Subject:

Proposed Annexation to the
City of Huron

This report is made pursuant to General L.A,F,C, Laws (Section
54790 et seq) and resclution of the County Board of Supervisors,
adopted September 28, 1965, designating the Assessor as the
Fresno County Officez who shall review boundary matters.

GERALD B. GARD
COUNTY ASSESSOR




Assessor's Report (cont'd)
’ June 18, 1968

File No. AC-114-840

Desc, Date May 17, 1968

; 1,

The boundaxies of the territory described in Exhibit A,
attached hereto and made a part hereof, were reviewed
with respect to the following factors and found to be
satisfactory, except as indicated:

(2) Definiteness and certainty of boundaries

No Exceptions

(b) Conformance of proposed boundaries with lines of
assessment or ovnership

No Exceptions

(c) Creation of islands or corridors of unincorporated
territory

No Exceptionus

{d}) Other similar natters affecting the proposal
bouandaries

No Exceptions

Comments: None

=

LTS




Assessor's Report (Cont'd)

June 18,
File MNo.

1908
AC-11i4-830C
Desc, Pate

May 17, 1965

1. Local Agencies whose boundaries iie either completely
or partially within the territory as set forth in

this

(a)
(v)
(<)
(d}
(e)
(f)
(9)

o oTelerel
TOpTSaa.

Coalinga-Huron Cemetery District

Coalinga-Huron Mosquito Abatement District
Coalinga Hospital District

Coalinga Library District

West Fresno County Red Scale Protective District
Westlands Water District

Westside Fire Protection Distirict

2. Local Agencies whose boundaries lie within three miles
of the territory a&s set forth in this preposal and are
not listed under Item 1, above:

(a)
(b}

City of Huron

Huron Municipal Water Facilities District

‘?
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EXHIBIT A
ASSESSOR'S REPORT

FILE NOLK L= /' ~ &k

CITY OF HURON
ANNEXATION NO. 1968-1

All of that real property situated in the County

of Fresno, State of California, more particularly described

as follows:

The East 1/2 of Section 11, Townsnip 20 South,

Range 17 East, M.D,R.&M.

J
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May 16, 1968

Local Agency Formation Commlssion
County of Fresno

Hall of Records, Room 300

Fresrno, Calirornia 93721

Re: Annexation to the City of Huron
Gentlemen:

The Southern Pacific Company has authorized this office
to file on thelr behalf certain papers requesting the Local
Agenc; Formation Commission to take preliminary proceedings
for annexation of territory to the City of Huron. Enclosed is [ ]
the original and one copy of the petition for commencement of
proceedings for annexation to the City of Huron signed by an
officer of the Scuthern Pacific Company. Attached to said -
petiticn 1s a legal description and proof of the authorlzation
of the officlal to execute the peftlitlon for annexation.

Also enclosed are two copies of the proposal question-
naire, four coples of a map showlng the locailon of the area
proposed to be annexed and four copies of a2 legal description. -

It 1s our understanding that the Southern Pacific
Compaty 1is the sole uwner of the territory proposed to be
annexed and by their petition they are gilving written cousent
to the annexation and we hereby request that in the event of ‘..
approval of the annexatlon and forwarding to the City of Huron
for processing, that such approval be in accordance with
Section 54797.1 of the Government Code wherein the Commission
may authorize the legislative body of the Clty to annex such
territory - 1, without notlze and hearing by the legislative -
pody, 2, without an election, or <, both.

In the event of approval by the Local Agency Formation
Commission, this office will be handling the further proceedings




T
5 radteit
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Local Agency Formation Commission -2 - May 16, 1968
County of Fresno

with the City of Huron. If any other information or papers
should be required, please contact this office. attention the
undersigned.

Very truly yours,

for WILSON, JONES%, MORTON & LYNCH
RHH/e ja

encls.

ce: Mr. Arthur Blank
Mr. Frank Rodriguez

WSl




FRESNO COUNTY LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION

Proposal Questionnaire

i
(V. freE nor Iz. CESIGNATION OF PRORGIALS T OATE RILED: 11 WFiOINC RATE:
i 1
L H
5. TYPE OF ACTION PROPOSED: 6. DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED ACTION:

{check appropriate box)

Consolidate two or more

:u. Incorporate o city 9 districts
; Annexation to the City of Eurom
" b. Craote o naw district h. Merge o district with o pursuant to Section 54773 et. seq. of the
city Government Code of the State of California
c. Annex to a city ¥ |i- Dissclve o districs and Articles 1 and 5, Chapter 1, Part 2,
Division 2, Titie & of said dovernment
d. Detach from o city i Make minor boundary Code.

changes to o district

Eztablish o subsidiary

®_ Annex to o district k. distriet 10 o city

| Reorgonize two or more

£, Datoch from a district
disteicts

7. Whaot cdditional or improved governmental services or controis cre needed within the crec in this proposol?

None at this time

B. Whot are the probabis future nesds for new gavernmantal services or controls wiThin the orea (n this proposal?

Unknown at this time but anticipate sometime in the
future, csrtain residential or industrial developments.

9. How does this proposal meet the nceds for new or improved governmenta! services of controls described in your answer to questions 7 and B%

Unknown

PAGE 1 OF &




[P . -
TUList all avoileble aiternatives and state your wvoluation of each alternctive {including the rronncal) s o macns of providing the nacessary
local ga e/nmantal services and controls. Please include cost factors, means of financing and future growth requi in your resp
; Would require constructing an independent water
: supply - $35,000 well required plus filter system.
i
11, What significant financial effect, if any, will this proposal have on the residents in the affected territory in terms of property taxes, utility
or other service charges, fire insurance rates, and any other costs? (Attach copies of any fsasibility studies, other sconomic or tex structure
studies, or information brochures developed)
Hone significant
12. What, in your opinion, would be the offsct of this proposal on the mutual social ond economic interests of the o-s0 within this proposol and of
the swrounding edjacent erea?
The snnexation would benefit the ocity as more arsa
would be available for industrial and residential
expansion and eligible to receive water from the
City of Huron ‘g

m‘q:&':‘”” proposed?(Sue i C. Sec.38080)116. What, ir. general terms, is yow propesad pion for reorganizction?
Ye No ]

14. 1f recrganization ned, who will initiete?

City [] Oisrrict (] Perit

TE. I reorgonizetion is plonned, when dc you
propese it to take place in relation to this

propusal?
o. Simultaneously with this proposal =3
b. Prior to completien of this propessi O

n

. After completion of this proposal [

PAGE 20T 4 \




¢ 1A PROVIDE THE INFORMAT!ON REQUESTED FOR EACH OF THE SERVICES AND CONTROLS LISTED BELOW:

b. Agency currently providing service c. Agency which would provide service or [d. List all other agencies stili r
o \

o control ceatrel if proposs! is succeszful swrvice

Police po'.cti%
i Fire protection \

Garbage collection \
Street construction and \
maintenonce

Street lighting \

Parks and playgrounds

Lond-use plonning \

Building reguiction !

Transportatian \ -

Domestic woter

Sewage dizpozal \

$tarm droins

Qther (rpecify)

18. Explain the need for any duplication of authority o functions indicated in column 37 (d.) above: N\




. IDENTIFY EXPENSES (COSTS} INCURRE. PROVIDE THE SERVICES AND CONTROLS

JER YOUR PROPOSAL; IDENTIFY PROSPECT-
E SOURCES OF REVENUE TO SUPPORT THE SERVICES AND CONTROLS; AND PROVIDE FIRST AND SECOND YEAR ESTIMATES.

First yeor
. E i Y
a- Fxpareg item estimala

Second year
astimote

b, Revenus item

Firsy year
esrimate

Second year
sstimate

¢. Total cost sstimate

dX{:l revenue estimate

20. Whay differsny zoning are you planning to seek?

21. Identify any proposed chonges in edministrotive and aperationa! structure dasigned d

or more effective provision of services under this prapesal :

provide higher lavels of service, more sconomical service,

22, List the services currently being provided by the offected district (if none, so state):

23. )f your answer to quastion 22 is *'nane'’, when did the affected Jdistrict 1ast provide a service?

24. Hes the comaission previously denied a proposal involving any of the same territory?

Yes {7] No ] if vo, when was the propos) denied?

35, Other commants you msy wish o mske.

D

26. Sig of person pleting this questionnaire:
SOUTHERK PACIFIC COMPAWY
INAME)

General Tax Commisgsioner

65 Market St

. S.P. 94105

PAGK 4 OF 4

ADDRESS)

362-1212

{PHONE N O.}




EXHIBIT “A%
CITY OF HURON

ANNEXATION NO. 1958-1

All of that real property situated in the County
of Fresno, State of Calirornia, more particularly described
as follows

The East 1/2 of Section 11, Township 20 South,

Range 17 East, M.D.B.&M.




PETITION ¥OR COMMENCEMENT
OF PROCEEDINGS FOR ANNEXATION
TO THE CITY CF HURON

" To the Honorable

Local Agency Formation
Commisgsion of the
County of Fresno
The undersigned belng 3ll of the owners of all of the
land within the territory described in Exhibit "A" attached

hereto and made a part herecf, hereby requests the Local Agency

Formation Commissicn of the County of PFresno to undertzake

' proceedings for aprroval of annexation of sald territory to

" the City of Huron.

The undersigned hereby gives this written consent

to sald annexatlon.
Resnectfully submitted,
SO0UTHERN PACIFIC COMPANY

ﬁ;ﬁ;éiiiuvq, ;;;%Zgb\fﬁs

e
- OEN. TAX COMMISSIONER

by :

(Attach evidence that signing party is a legal representative of
the owner.)
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EXHIBIT "a"
CITY OF HURON
ANNEXATION NO, 1968-1

All of that real property situated 1in the County
off Fresno, State of California, more particularly described
as follows:

The East 1/2 of Section 11, Township 20 South,

Range 17 East, M.D.B.&M.




STATE OF CALIFORN )
City and County of San chmo% o8-

RAYMOND E. MARKS, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

That he is Gemeral Tax Cc:mmissioner.or SOUTEERN PACIFIC
COMPANY, petitioner named in the foregoing petition, and that
he gekes this verification for and on behalf of the petitioner;
that he has read the foregoing petition and knows the contents
thereof, and that the same is true of his own knowledge except
as to such matters as are therein stated upon information or
belief, and as to such matters he believes it to be true. --

That in conformance witb Secticn 34301 of the Government.
Code of California, he has beon evthorized by the Board of
Directors of the petitioner to sign the pétition. Copy of
resolution of Board of Directors ¢f SOUTHERN PACIFIC CO{PANY
suthorizing General Tax Commissicrer %o sign petitions in

snnexation or other proceedings is ettached.

-5 -
\1 2 ‘;‘“"”‘// /[‘4&‘/5()

Subseribed and sworn to before Raymond E. Marks
me this .w> day of MAay , 1968. “ ‘General Tax Cormissioner
2 enselas 90000
) . PETER G. Zuv
. NOTARY PJYBLIC gﬁ } NoTaRY FOBLIC - OAT ek
s *,}_ CIPAL PLACL OF 8

ISH;
CITY AND COUNTY Oflss "
SAN FRANCISCO

In and for tke City and County 5)
of San Franclsco, State of Cglifornia o

Dives Sept. 22, 1968
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B s Bouthern Pacific Corpany,
T e e Executive Committee,
- o Lot Septenber 16, 1965.

.

The Chairzan pointed out that recent statutes of California required an authorizisg

- resolution of & corporation's board of directors in order for its officers to sign, on its

behalf, petitions for,'or rrotests egainst, the creation of new cities or districts and,
with respect to petitjions oOr protests relating to the creation of new cities, required that

any signing officer be one authorized to convey en interest in real property. He further

. ) .
~ stated that the Bosid of Directors of this Company was not in sessfon ard had not givea

any specific directions \;lith respect to this matter, so that \mder Article III, Section 1,

. of thie Company's By-lews the Executive Cormittee of thie Company "mey exercise all tle

powers of the Board of Directors in the management of the business and effairs of the

Company in euch manner as sald Commjttee shall deem dest for tr: Company's ‘interest.” He

recormended that a resolution be adopted conferring-power upon specified officers of this
) Compeay to sign, on its behalf, and with fespec‘c to its real property located in any state,
_any petitions fo.r, or protests agaimst: the incorporat.ion., creetion, organization, .
reorganizatxo:;, chansevor bounderies or termination of ;any ¢ity,: county, or other govern-.
meatal dist:rict of any 'nature; or the inclusion of any of its real propeny within the
linits of eny pr0pdsed or existing city, county or goveramental district of asy nature.
Whereupon, on motion duly made and seconded, it was unanizously ' .
RESOLVED., {1} Tnat the Cheirman's recommendations are epproved; {2) that the
Chairman, the fresident, any Yice President, the Ceneral Counsel, and the General Tax -
Comnissioner of this Compapy are each hereby authorjized, as the officers of this Cozpany,
%0 sign on behalf of this Coxppnny and with respect to its real property located 19 any
stete, petitions for, or px'otes:ts‘ egainst: the inc.orpomubn, cx.-eauon, orguizat‘ian,




Y Ay

& A basem g = aoer

e e sy o

.‘Att(est: o ;;.‘.’. ] &:, = f % " |

2

reorgenizatica, cmr.ge.'éf bour.:ln:ina ‘or teaminaticn of any city, county, oF bt}-.er govérn-
zental district of any nature. or the inc¢lusion of.: my of ite real property vithin the
linits of any proposcd or axist.mg cny, county or sovernmental district of any nature;

and {3} that each of the toregomg officers of this Company is Boreby authorized to convey
8 intecest in. real proporty :‘c. p}i:-pcséa £ being & qualiﬁed Ma\-\' of any of the
foregoing petitions or p:'otests. vit.hin t.he meaning ot secticns 34301 and 34311 of tke )
Califomu_ Government Code or for purposes of complying vith any other statute of any state
relating to the signing of such petitions or protests. ’ . —

As sist ant Secz
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